MACFARLANE AUSLEY FERGUSON & MCMULLEN
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

FET ROUTH CALMOUM BTREDT
B0 OE e iFE 3F30F
TALLAHARLLE, FLOMIDA 32301

BEy AL TR S RNE LT, SRV F O ISOal FEa-Rin FAR BG4 2EE T80

A0 CLEVELARND GLTHLL T
L IRCEE R 3 FE A E0N

B oD BON (DA P AR P
TAMITA § | CHEEIA 3 W08

CLEAWATE fe § o Eiias ane

.
TR T a T TR O BE T Januarr 1?' 1995 AR AR AN (2 A i
HAND DELIVERED _

Tallahassee

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director =
Division of Records and Reporting Beglign
Florida Public Service Commission ]
101 Eact Gaines Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Conservation Cost Recovery Clause

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing in the above docket on behalf of Tampa
Electric Company are fifteen (15) copies of each of the following:

) I Petition of Tampa Electric Company.5¢9- ?5_'

2. Prepared Direct Testimony of Howard T. Bryant and Exhibit
(HTB-2) entitled Schedules Supporting Conservation Costs,
Projected, April 1, 1995 - March 31, 1996.‘%570_65——'

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping

the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this
writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

ACK 5.

xELD Sincerely,

AT o %‘_‘M
c = :

C _ ames D. Beasley

vy .——JDB/PP

o1 Enclosures

EfT éiikfﬁé%?rﬁﬁl Parties of Record (w/encls.)
E}?ﬁi:éii;c
L éi&i%}zgziﬁérS?




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Conservation Cost )
Recovery Clause. ) DOCKET NO. 950002-EG
) FILED: January 17, 1995

PETITION OF TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

Tampa Electric Company ("Tampa Electric" or "the company"),
hereby petitions the Commission for approval of the company’s
conservation cost recovery true-up and the cost recovery factor
proposed for use during the period April 1995 - March 1996. 1In
support thereof, the company says:
conservation Cost Recovery

A During the period October 1993 =~ September 1994, Tampa
Electric incurred actual net conservation costs of $17,968,490 plus
a beginning true-up underrecovery of $442,612, for a total of
$18,411,102. The amount collected through the Conservation Cost
Recovery Clause was $18,891,580. The adjusted net true-up for
October 1993 - September 1994 was an overrecovery of $182,603,
including interest. (See Exhibit HTB-1); Schedule CT-1 and CT-3,
page 2 of 3).

25 During the period October 1994 - March 1995, the company
anticipates incurring expenses of $9,422,075. For the period the
total net true-up overrecovery is estimated to be $209,238,
including interest. (See Exhibit (HTB-2); Schedule C-3, page 5 of
6).

3. For the forthcoming cost recovery period (April 1995 -
March 1996), Tampa Electric projects its total incremental

conservation cu. ts to be $17,469,571. Tampa Electric’s total true-
DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00569 wni7g

FPSC~RECORDS/REPORTING



up and projected expenditures for the projection period are
estimated te be $17,260,333, including true-up estimates for
October 1994 through March 1995. When the required true-up and
projected expenditures are appropriately spread over the projected
KWH sales for interruptible customers and firm retail customers
pursuant to Docket No. 930759-EG, Order No. PSC-93-1845-FOF-EG
dated December 29, 1993, the required conservation cost recovery
factors for the period April 1995 - March 1996 are as follows:
0.007 cents per KWH for Interruptible, 0.154 cents per KWH for
Residential, 0.146 cents per KWH for General Service Non-Demand,
0.119 cents per KWH for General Service Demand - Secondary, 0.118
cents per KWH for General Service Demand - Primary, 0.112 cents per
KWH for General Service Large Demand - Secondary, 0.111 cents per
KWH for General Service Large Demand - Primary, and 0.058 cents per

KWH for Lighting. (See Exhibit (HTB-2); Schedule C-1, page 1 of

2.)

Order o es o v
Tampa Electric will present one witness on:

Conservation Cost Recovery - Howard T. Eryant

WHEREFORE, Tampa Electric Company requests that its proposals
relative to conservation cost recovery be approved as they relate

to prior period true-up calculations and projected cost recovery

charges.



DATED this |1 day of January, 1995.
Respectfully submitted,

LEé L. WILLIS Z

JAMES D. BEASLEY
Macfarlane Ausley Ferguson & McMullen

Post Office Box 391
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 224-9115

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Petition, filed on behalf of Tampa Electric Company, has been

furnished by U. S. Mail on this f'?f‘day of January, 1995 to the

following:

Mr. Robert Elias*

Staff Counsel

Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. Jeffrey A. Stone
Beggs & Lane

Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32576

Mr. Charles A. Guyton
Steel Hector & Davis
215 S. Monroe Street
Suite 601

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. Joseph A. McGlothlin

McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin,
Cavidson & Bakas

315 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 716

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. James A. McGee

Senior Counsel

Florida Power Corporation
Post Office Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL 33733

Mr. Jack Shreve

Office of Publi~s Counsel
Room 812

111 West Madison Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Mr. Wayne L. Schiefelbein
Gatlin, Woods, Carlson & Cowdery
1709=D Mahan Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32308

Ms. Debbie K. Stitt
St. Joe Natural Gas Company
Post Office Box 549
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-0549

Ms. Laura L. Wilson

Messer, Vickers, Caparello,
Madsen, Lewis, Goldman & Metz

Post Office Box 1876

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1876

Mr. Ross S. Burnaman

Ms. Debra Swim

Legal Environmental Assistance
Foundation, Inc.

1115 N. Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32303-6327

Mr. H. G. Wells
Energy Consultant

276 Spring Run Circle
Longwood, FL 32779




	11-29 No. -  2014
	11-29 No. -  2015
	11-29 No. -  2016
	11-29 No. -  2017
	11-29 No. -  2018



